

## MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY LIMITED

1181 222	Dallo III
Name of Office	Office of the Superintending Engineer,
Office Address	EHV (O&M) Circle, Aurangabad, Block No. 202, 2nd Floor,
	MSETCL New Administrative Building, Near Harsool T-Point,
	Jalgaon Road, Harsool, Aurangabad – 431 008
Contact No.	(O) 0240-2338197
Email Id	se2100@mahatransco.in/ seabd_trans@yahoo.co.in
Website	www.mahatransco.in

No. SE/EHV (O&M)/A'bad/Tech/No. No 1 1 3 3 Dt.20.06.2022

## **E-Enquiry Notice**

Subject: E-Enquiry for Procurement of Desktop Computers, Printers & Scanner for EHV (O&M) Circle, Aurangabad.

In connection with the above, SEALED & FIRM Quotations for the Procurement of Desktop Computers, Printers & Scanner for EHV (O&M) Circle, Aurangabad, are hereby invited. Estimated amount for said works is **Limited to Rs. 03,19,820/- (Including all taxes)**. Other Terms & Conditions are as follows:

- 1) Duly filled, SEALED & FIRM Quotation in the name of The Superintending Engineer, EHV (O&M) Circle, MSETCL, Aurangabad, super subscribing on the envelope with writing "Procurement of Desktop Computers, Printers & Scanner for EHV (O&M) Circle, Aurangabad", shall be submitted to this office, within 07 days, from the date of dispatch of E-enquiry.
- 2) Rate shall be quoted in Rupees in Figures, in Schedule-A. Rates quoted should be inclusive of all taxes. Only GST @ 18% will be paid extra.
- 3) Materials offered should be as per specifications detailed in Schedule-A & of Genuine make, only. Offer with any deviation in the specifications will not be considered & hence will be liable for rejection.
- 4) Conditional Quotation will be liable for rejection.
- 5) Offer must be Valid up to 60 days.
- 6) Security Deposit: You will have to pay Security Deposit amounting to 5% of proposed value of work order by D.D./ FDR in the prescribed format in favor of the Superintending Engineer, EHV O&M Circle, Aurangabad valid for one year, before execution of works. Same will be refunded after successful completion of guarantee period.
- 7) **Income Tax:** Income Tax will be deducted as per prevailing rate.
- 8) **Agreement:** As per rules you have to enter into contract agreement on stamp paper costing Rs.500/- for this contract within 7 days from receipt of work order but before starting the work. Cost of stamp paper is to be borne by you. You can have draft agreement from this office which may be collected in advance.

- 9) Following Documents must be enclosed along with the Quotation:
  - Proof of registration of firm under Bombay Shop & Establishment Act
  - Copy of PAN Card
  - Copy of GST Registration Certificate, if any
- 10) Undersigned Reserves the right for Cancellation / Termination of E-Enquiry / Contract thereof at any stage, without assigning reasons thereof. Also. Undersigned reserves the right to Reject any or all of the Offers, without assigning any reasons thereof.

Thanking You,

**Encl: Schedule-A** 

Yours Faithfully

(Rangnath P.Chavan)
Superintending Engineer,
EHV O&M Circle, MSETCL,
Aurangabad

## MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY LIMITED EHV (O&M) CIRCLE, AURANGABAD

## Schedule-A

Procurement of Desktop Computers, Printers & scanner for EHV (O&M) Circle Office, Aurangabad.

Sr. No.	Particulars	Unit	Qty.	Unit Rate in Rs.	Total Amount in Rs.
1	DESKTOP: Core i7 TM (11th Gen) Cache 4 MB / 8GB DDR4 2400MHz RAM / 1 TB SSD Hard Disk / 21"Screen Resolution 1366 x 768 Pixels / Win11 Pro 64bit Genuine / Keyboard / Mouse / AN(10/100MB)/1VGA / 1 HDMI Port / 2 USB 3.0/4 USB 2.0/ Card Reader / 3 Year Warranty (Preferably HP)	EΑ	1	77,542.37	77,542.37
2	DESKTOP: Core i5 TM (11th Gen) Cache 4 MB / 4GB DDR4 2400MHz RAM / 1 TB SSD / 19" Screen Resolution 1366 x 768 Pixels / Win11 Pro 64bit Genuine / Keyboard / Mouse / AN(10/100MB) / 1 HDM1 Port / 2 USB 3.0/4 USB 2.0/ Card Reader / 3 Year Warranty (Preferably HP)	EA	2	56,101.69	1,12,203.38
3	MS-Office 2021 Professional License	EA	3	15,254.23	45,762.69
4	All in One Multifunction Printer with Scanner, Photo copy & Scanning with full duplex (Preferably HP / Canon)	EA	2	17,762.72	35,525.44
5	Heavy Duty Scanner with Duplex Mode scanning speed 25PPM or more (Preferably HP / Canon)	EA	1	25,635.56	25,635.50
			Sub-Total : I		2,71,033.8
			GST @ 18%		48,786.10
			Total Amount in Rs.		3,19,819.9
			Total Amount in Rs. (Say)		3,19,820/

Amount in Words: Rs. Three LakhsNineteen Thousands Eight Hundred &twenty Only (Including all taxes)

Superintending Engineer, EHV (O&M) Circle, MSETCL, Aurangabad

I am ready to carry out the work -----% above/below/at par of the estimated amount.